10THSSCMCQ-CH- ==
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Note:-

1. All Questions are compulsory.
2. Numbers on the right indicate full marks.

Q.1

Q.2

Q.3

Q4

Q.5

Q.6

Q.7

The use of EVM machines started from the decade of ............ .

A) 1919 B) 1990
C) 1890 D) 1980
Ans:B

Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Vastusangrahalay was originally named as
A) National Museum B) Government Museum
C) Indian Museum D) Prince of Wales Museum of Western India

Ans:D

was set up in 1975 for the development of tourism in Maharashtra.

A) Mahanagar Transport Development B) Maharashtra Transport Development
Corporation Corporation

C) Maharashtra Tourism Development D) Mumbai Tourism Development
Corporation Corporation

Ans:C

Visiting historical places and experiencing the thrill of being a part of history is known as

A) Heritage Walk B) Dandi March
C) Trekking D) Cultural Walk

Ans : A

plateau, a World Natural Heritage site, is located in Western Ghats of Maharashtra.

A) Matwa B) Panchgani
C) Deccan D) Kas

Ans:D

Travelling to attend sports events comes under

A) agro-tourism B) sports tourism

Q) cultural tourism D) health tourism

Ans :B

India is a country, where ample sunlight is available throughout the year.

A) mediterranean B) equatorial
C) tropical D) polar

Ans : C
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Q.8

Q.9

Q.10

Q.11

Q.12

Q.13

Q.14

Q.15

Q.16

The famous crater lake in Maharashtra is at

A) Lonar B) Lonavala
C) Verul D) Matheran
Ans: A

spent her personal funds in order to provide good amenities to people going for
Chardham Yatras and Bara Jyotirlingas.

A) Vishnubhat Godase B) Ahilyabai Holkar
C) Acharya Vinoba Bhave D) Gopal Neelkanth Dandekar

Ans:B

, a renowned Marathi writer used to arrange hiking tours to forts in Maharashtra.
A) Vishnubhat Godase B) Ahilyabai Holkar
C) Acharya Vinoba Bhave D) Gopal Neelkanth Dandekar

Ans:D

The number of people travelling back and forth from India has increased because of
the policy of the Government.

A) economic liberalization B) political liberalization
C) social liberalization D) cultural liberalization
Ans: A

tourism is the tourism within one’s own country.

A) Local B) International
C) Interstate D) both aandc

Ans:D

can be defined as travelling to visit places in distant regions for a specific purpose.

A) Entertainment B) Sports

C) Mass Media D) Tourism
Ans:D
Vishnubhat Godase's book entitled, * "is full of descriptions about the life of

Lakshmibai, the queen of Jhansi.

A) My Journey B) Rani Lakshmibai
C) Maza Pravas D) Panipat

Ans:C

Thomas Cook organised a trip by railway from for about 600 people.
A) Liechtenstein to Loughborough B) Leicester to Loughborough

C) Leicester to Liechtenstein D) Moira to Loughborough

Ans:B

was the first to organise a round trip to Europe.

A) Thomas Benjamin B) Simon Cook
C) Alastair Cook D) Thomas Cook

Ans:D
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Q.17

Q.18

Q.19

Q.20

Q.21

Q.22

Q.23

, cartographer of 16th century, is known for creating a world map and globe of the
earth.

A) Benjamin B) Marco Polo
Q) Ibn Batuta D) Gerardus Mercator

Ans:D

the traveller of the 14th century, took the world on a virtual travel of the Islamic
world with his travel accounts.
A) Benjamin B) Marco Polo
C) Ibn Batuta D) Gerardus Mercator
Ans : C

the Italian traveller wrote about the flora and fauna, social life, culture and trade
systems of Asia.

A) Benjamin B) Marco Polo
C) Ibn Batuta D) Gerardus Mercator

Ans:B

Yuan Shwang,the__ monk travelled to India in 630 C.E.

A) Buddhist B) Jain

C) Chinese D) Japanese

Ans:C

The ___ literature, says that Gautam Buddha travelled to several cities in ancient India

for preaching.
A) Buddhist B) Jain
C) Chinese D) Japanese

Ans: A

Bhilar is known as the ‘Village of

A) books B) plants
C) mangoes D) forts
Ans : A

Thomas Cook established a travel agency selling

A) handicrafts B) toys
C) food items D) tourist tickets

Ans:D
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