(a	Estd. 1982		10TH SSC TOURISM A	C MCQ - CH - AND HISTORY	DATE: TIME: 23 Min MARKS: 23	
	<u> </u>	 				
Note:	1. All Questions		npulsory. t indicate full marks.			
Q.1	The use of EVN A) 1919 C) 1890	M mac B) 19 D) 19		e decade of		(1)
	Ans:B					
Q.2	Chhatrapati Sł A) National M C) Indian Mus	useum	B) Government M	alay was originally named as luseum s Museum of Western India		(1)
	Ans : D					
Q.3	was s	set up	in 1975 for the develo	opment of tourism in Maharash	tra.	(1)
	A) Mahanagar Corporation	r Trans	port Development rism Development	B) Maharashtra TransportCorporationD) Mumbai Tourism DevelCorporation	Development	
	Ans:C					
Q.4	Visiting histori ''.	cal pla	ces and experiencing	the thrill of being a part of histo	ory is known as	(1)
	A) Heritage W C) Trekking		B) Dandi March D) Cultural Walk			
	Ans:A					
Q.5	plate A) Matwa C) Deccan		anchgani	e site, is located in Western Gha	ats of Maharashtra.	(1)
	Ans : D					
Q.6	A) agro-touris	m	sports events comes u B) sports tourism D) health tourism	under		(1)
	Ans : B					
Q.7	India is a A) mediterran C) tropical		untry, where ample su B) equatorial D) polar	unlight is available throughout t	he year.	(1)
	Ans:C					

Q.8	The famous crater lake in Maharashtra is at						
	A) Lonar	B) Lonavala					
	C) Verul	D) Matheran					
	Ans: A						
Q.9	spent her personal funds in order to provide good amenities to people going for Chardham Yatras and Bara Jyotirlingas.						
	A) Vishnubhat Godase		B) Ahilyabai Holkar				
	C) Acharya Vinoba Bhave		D) Gopal Neelkanth Dandekar				
	Ans: B						
Q.10	, a renowned Marathi writer used to arrange hiking tours to forts in Maharashtra.						
	A) Vishnubhat Godase		B) Ahilyabai Holkar				
	C) Acharya Vinoba Bhave		D) Gopal Neelkanth Dandekar				
	Ans : D						
Q.11	The number of people travelling back and forth from India has increased because of the policy of the Government.			(1)			
	-		B) political liberalization				
	C) social liberalization D) cultural liberalization						
	Ans: A						
Q.12	tourism is the tourism within one's own country.						
	A) Local B) International C) Interstate D) both a and c						
	Ans: D	Dy bothau					
0 12				(1)			
Q.13			avelling to visit places in distant regions for a specific purpose.	(1)			
	A) Entertainment B) Sports C) Mass Media D) Tourism						
	Ans : D						
Q.14	Vishnubhat Godase's book entitled, '' is full of descriptions about the life of Lakshmibai, the queen of Jhansi.						
	A) My Journey B) Rani Lakshmibai						
	C) Maza Pravas D) Panipat						
	Ans:C						
Q.15	Thomas Coo	k organised a tri	ip by railway from for about 600 people.	(1)			
	A) Liechtenstein to Loughborough B) Leicester to Loughborough						
	C) Leicester to Liechtenstein D) Moira to Loughborough						
	Ans: B						
Q.16	was the first to organise a round trip to Europe.						
	A) Thomas Benjamin B) Simon Cook						
	C) Alastair Cook D) Thomas Cook						
	Ans : D						

Q.17	, cartographer of 16th century, is known for creating a world map and globe of the earth.			
	A) Benjamin	B) Marco Polo		
	C) Ibn Batuta	D) Gerardus Mercator		
	Ans:D			
Q.18	the traveller of the 14th century, took the world on a virtual travel of the Islamic world with his travel accounts.			
	A) Benjamin	B) Marco Polo		
	C) lbn Batuta	D) Gerardus Mercator		
	Ans:C			
Q.19	the Italian traveller wrote about the flora and fauna, social life, culture and trade systems of Asia.			
	A) Benjamin	B) Marco Polo		
	C) Ibn Batuta	D) Gerardus Mercator		
	Ans : B			
Q.20	Yuan Shwang, the monk travelled to India in 630 C.E.			
	A) Buddhist	B) Jain		
	C) Chinese	D) Japanese		
	Ans:C			
Q.21	The lite for preaching.	rature, says that Gautam Buddha travelled to several cities in ancient India	(1)	
	A) Buddhist	B) Jain		
	C) Chinese	D) Japanese		
	Ans : A			
Q.22	Bhilar is known as the 'Village of'.			
	A) books	B) plants		
	C) mangoes	D) forts		
	Ans : A			
Q.23	Thomas Cook established a travel agency selling			
	A) handicrafts	B) toys		
	C) food items	D) tourist tickets		
	Ans:D			